Government of Jammu and Kashmir Tourism Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu

Subject:- PM Gati Shakti National Master Plan-Nomination of Representative at

Ref: Letter DI&C/J/PD&MD/2022-23/1024-26 No. received from Director, Industries and Commerce, Jammu. 21.10.2022

Government Order No:- 138-JK (TSM) of 2022

Dated: 23 -11-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Shri. Vishav Pratap Deputy Secretary to the Government, Tourism Department Singh, Representative/Nodal Officer in respect of Tourism Department, J&K for implementation of Master Plan of Hon'ble Prime Minister's Gati Shakti

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Sarmad Hafeez)IAS Secretary to the Government Dated:- 23-11-2022

No: Tsm-Plg/2/2022 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Industries and Commerce
- 2. Secretary to the Government, PD&MD.
- 3. Director General, Industries and Commerce Department, Jammu.
- 4. Director Tourism, Jammu.
- 5. Managing Director, JKTDC.
- 6. Director, Tourism Kashmir.
- 7. Secretary RSGC Srinagar.
- 8. Director SKICC, Srinagar.
- 9. Managing Director, J&K Cable Car Corporation.
- 10. All Chief Executive Officers of Tourism Development Authorities.
- 11. Secretary KGC.
- 12. Deputy Secretary to the Government, Tourism Department for information and necessary action.
- 13. Pvt. Secy. to Secretary to Government, Tourism Department.
- 14. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Arshad Hussain Bhat) Under Secretary to the Government.

11.200